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“REVEALING WRIST ARTHROSCOPY: from Zero to Hero” course 
provides a comprehensive training on wrist arthroscopy. Starting 
from the basic skills of small joint arthroscopy (from Zero), 
Attendees will be trained up to the most innovative and sofisticated 
reconstructive techninques (to Hero), by a top class international 
Faculty of leadind experts in this fields.

THE COURSE IS ORGANISED IN THREE MODULES:

              BASIC Cad-Lab COURSE
         Saturday 22 June 2019
         ICLO Teaching and Research Center - Verona
       Theoretical-practical course on basic techniques
of wrist arthroscopy. 

       WRIST ARTHROSCOPY, THE MASTERCLASS 2019
         Sunday 23 June 2019  
                 Yachting Club - Venezia
       The international Masterclass of wrist arthroscopy will 
discuss about the most advanced techniques of osteo-ligament 
reconstructive wrist surgery. Leisure program at the end of the day 
includes a tour of Venice and dinner nearby Rialto Bridge. 

       ADVANCED Cad-Lab COURSE
         Monday 24 June 2019
                 ICLO Teaching and Research Center - Verona 
       Intensive practical course on advanced techniques of 
wrist arthroscopy. 

REVEALING WRIST ARTHROSCOPY
FROM ZERO TO HERO

JUNE 22-24, 2019

REGISTRATION FORM IS AVAILABLE ON OUR WEBSITE
WWW.ICLO.EU

LECTURES-ONLY COURSE • JUNE 22 - 23
€ 400,00 € 400,00 VAT INCLUDED

BASIC COURSE • JUNE 22
€ 1.400,00 VAT INCLUDED

MASTERCLASS + ADVANCED CAD LAB COURSE • JUNE 23 - 24
€ 1.950,00 VAT INCLUDED

FZTH COURSE • JUNE 22 - 23 - 24
€ 3.000,00 VAT INCLUDED

REGISTRATION FEE INCLUDES
ATTENDANCE TO LECTURE SESSIONS OF BASIC COURSE AND MASTERCLASS

REFRESHMENTS AND LUNCH DURING BASIC COURSE ON JUNE 22ND
REFRESHMENTS AND LUNCH DURING MASTERCLASS IN VENICE ON JUNE 23RD 

TRANSFER TO/FROM VENICE
DINNER IN VENICE ON JUNE 23RD
CECERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE

REGISTRATION FEE INCLUDES
B&B ACCOMODATION IN 4* HOTEL ON JUNE 21ST

LECTURES, DRYLAB SND WETLAB PRATICE ON JUNE 22ST
COURSE AND SURGICAL MATERIAL (INCLUDING WETLAB INSURANCE)

COURSE REFRESHMENTS AND LUNCH
CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE

  

REGISTRATION FEE INCLUDES
B&B ACCOMODATION IN 4* HOTEL ON JUNE 22ND AND 23RD

COURSE DINNERS ON JUNE 22ND AND 23RD
TRANSFER FROM HOTEL TO THE MASTERCLASS VENUE ON JUNE 23RD

ATTENDANCE TO THE MASTERCLASS ON JUNE 23RD
WETLAB PRACTICE AT ICLO ON JUNE 24TH

COURSE AND SURGICAL MCOURSE AND SURGICAL MATERIAL (INCLUDING WETLAB INSURANCE)
COURSE REFRESHMENTS AND LUNCHES

CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE

REGISTRATION FEE INCLUDES
B&B ACCOMODATION IN 4* HOTEL ON JUNE 21ST,22ND AND 23RD

COURSE DINNERS ON JUNE 22ND AND 23RD
TRANSFER FROM HOTEL TO THE MASTERCLASS VENUE ON JUNE 23RD

AATTENDANCE TO THE MASTERCLASS ON JUNE 23RD
DRYLAB AND WETLAB PRACTICE AT ICLO DURING BASIC AND ADVANCED COURSES

COURSE AND SURGICAL MATERIAL (INCLUDING WETLAB INSURANCE)
COURSE REFRESHMENTS AND LUNCHES

CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE

www.wristacademy.com

OFFICIAL COURSE WEBSITE
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ICLO TEACHING AND RESEARCH CENTER, VERONA
VIA EVANGELISTA TORRICELLI 15/A

37135 VERONA (VR) – ITALIA
WWW.ICLO.EU

TEL. +39 045 2590046 // FAX. +39 045 2590123
INFO@ICLO.EU

The ICLO Teaching and Research Center based in Verona counts 6 different Surgery wet 
Labs for a total of 42 working stations. All Labs are fully dedicated to teaching and surgery 
training and each one has its own briefing room along with its changing room with direct 
access to the working stations. 

Yatching Club Venezia - Located on the wonderful lagoon of Venice, inside one of the 
most ancient building in Sant’ Elena, once well-separated from the city, the Yacht Club 
Venice (YCV) is not only a small port, but it is a real sporting club with the goal to promote 
and encourage culture by organising worldly luxurious events inside the conference hall 
with te capacity about 200 people. 

CLUBHOUSE YACHT CLUB, VENICE
CAMPO DELLA CHIESA 1, SANT’ELENA CASTELLO,

30132 VENEZIA (VE) – ITALIA
WWW.YACHTCLUBVENEZIA.IT/ENG

TEL. +39 345 4411748
 INFO@YCVENEZIA.COM
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FROM ZERO TO HERO - Basic
June, 22 2019

ICLO Teaching and Research Center, Verona

07.45 – 08.00   Registration
08.00 – 08.05   Introduction and welcome – A. Atzei; R. Luchetti
        Chairmen:  J. Haugsvedt – T. Cobb

08.05 – 08.1508.05 – 08.15   Arthroscopic equipment: scopes & power blades – T. Aust
08.15 – 08.25   Arthroscopic setup: dry & wet arthroscopy – J. Mirza
08.25 – 08.35   Common Arthroscopic Portals & Systematic
        approach to the wrist – A. Chin

08.35 – 08.42   Staging of carpal lesions (SL-LT) – J. Messina
08.42 – 08.50   DRUJ portals & Staging of TFCC tears – M. Esplugas
08.50 – 09.00   Diagnostic Arthroscopy: the arthroscopic report – R. Luchetti
09.00 – 09.2009.00 – 09.20   Discussion
09.20 – 09.30   Coffee Break
09.30 – 11.00   Cad-Lab: practice of joint exploration 
                Dry-Lab available for practice of advanced triangulation skills
        Chairmen: K. Fujio – C. Rizzo

11.00 – 11.20    Discussion with the participants of the arthroscopic reports about the     
        specimen – R. Luchetti; A. Atzei

11.20 – 11.2511.20 – 11.25    Ganglion resection – M. Caloia
11.25 – 11.30   Techniques of capsuloplasty – A. Atzei
11.30 – 11.35    Capsular repair of distal TFCC tears – J. Yao
11.35 – 11.45    Discussion
11.45 – 13.00   Cad-Lab: practice of ganglion resection, capsuloplasty & TFCC repair 
13.00 – 14.30   Lunch and small talk with the experts
        Chairmen: G. Bain – T. Nakamura

14.30 – 14.4014.30 – 14.40  Arthroscopic assisted reduction and fixation of distal
        radius fracture – G. Mantovani Ruggero

14.40 – 14.45   Arthroscopic assisted fixation and bone grafting of
        scaphoid fracture – J. Ecker

14.45 – 14.50   Wafer resection of ulnar head – H. Coert
14.50 – 14.55   Arthroscopic treatment of STT arthritis – S. Omokawa
14.55 – 15.05   Arthroscopic scaphoidectomy and four corner fusion – E.M. Baur
15.05 – 15.1515.05 – 15.15   CMC-1 arthroscopy: portals and basic techniques – T. Cobb
15.15 – 15.30   Discussion
15.30 – 18.30   Cad Lab Practice
17.30 – 18.30   Parallel Workshop: Endoscopic carpal tunnel release – F. Riano
18.30 – 18.40   Debriefing
18.40 – 19.00   Certificates and appreciation: Course Directors: A. Atzei; R. Luchetti;
        EWAS General Secretary J.R. Haugsvedt;
                EWAS President T. Cobb;
        APWA President G. Bain

FROM ZERO TO HERO - Wrist Arthroscopy 2019
June, 23 2019

Yachting Club, Venice

09.30 – 10.00  Welcome coffee and registration
10.00 – 10.03  Introduction and welcome – A. Atzei; R. Luchetti
        Advanced Arthroscopic Ligamentous Repair/Reconstruction: TFCC
                Moderators: M. Esplugas - H. Coert

10.03 – 10.08  TFCC foveal repair with transosseous sutures [out-in] – T. Nakamura
10.08 – 10.13   TFCC foveal repair with transosseous sutures [in- out] – K. Fujio
10.13 – 10.18   TFCC foveal repair with transosseous tunnel – F. Riano
10.18 – 10.23   TFCC foveal repair with suture anchor – J. Ecker
10.23 – 10.28   TFCC foveal repair with knotless anchor – C. Rizzo
10.28 – 10.35   Advances in tendon reconstruction of TFCC – A. Atzei
10.35 – 11.0010.35 – 11.00   Discussion with experts
        Advanced Arthroscopic Ligamentous Repair/Reconstruction: SL
        Moderators: J. Ecker – A. Chin

11.00 – 11.05   SL repair with suture anchor – V. Carratalà
11.05 – 11.12   SL capsulodesis: when and how – G. Mantovani Ruggiero
11.12 – 11.19    SL 3LT reconstruction – F. Corella
11.19 – 11.26   SL spiral reconstruction – M. Esplugas; A. Atzei
11.26 – 11.5011.26 – 11.50   Discussion with the experts
        Advanced Arthroscopic Ligamentous Repair/Reconstruction: Miscellanea
        Moderators: P. Delgado – G. Mantovani Ruggiero

11.50 – 12.00   LT repair/reconstruction – J. Haugsvedt
12.00 – 12.10   Advances in arthroscopic approach to Kienbock’s disease – G. Bain
12.10 – 12.20   Complications in wrist arthroscopy – J. Yao
12.30 – 13.00  Discussion with the experts
13.00 – 14.3013.00 – 14.30  Lunch and small talk with the experts
        Advanced arthroscopic bone procedures: Scaphoid fr and nonunion
        Moderators: T. Nakamura – V. Carattalà

14.30 – 14.35   Arthroscopic assisted treatment of scaphoid fracture – J. Ecker
14.40 – 14.45   Arthroscopic assisted treatment of scaphoid non-union – M. Caloia
14.45 – 15.30   Discussion with the experts
        Advanced arthroscopic bone procedures: CMC-1
                Moderators: J. Yao – M. Corella

15.30 – 15.35   CMC-1 resection arthroplasty – T. Cobb
15.35 – 15.40   CMC-1 resection arthroplasty and MTR stabilization – P. Delgado
15.40 – 15.45   Arthroscopic treatment of STT arthritis – S. Omokawa
14.45 – 16.00   Discussion with the experts
        Advanced arthroscopic bone procedures: Miscellanea  
        Moderators: J. Haugsvedt – A. Chin

16.00 – 16.0716.00 – 16.07  Advances in arthroscopic intercarpal fusions – E.M. Baur
16.07 – 16.14   Advances in arthroscopic wrist arthrolysis – R. Luchetti
16.14 – 16.21   Technical advances in small joint arthro-/endo-scopy:
        the nanoscope – F. Riano

16.21 – 16.50   Discussion with the experts
16.50 – 17.00  Course adjourn
19.00               Social dinner and return to Verona

FROM ZERO TO HERO - Advanced
June, 24 2019

ICLO Teaching and Research Center, Verona

08.00 – 08.30  Welcome: gowning of PPE according to the Cad-Lab behavioral rules
        Advanced Arthroscopic Ligamentous Repair / Reconstruction: TFCC
08.30 – 10.00   Practice of arthroscopic TFCC foveal repair and reconstruction:
                 Relive Surgical Demo:  TFCC foveal repair – J. Ecker

                Relive Surgical Demo:  TFCC Tendon Reconstruction – A. Atzei

        Advanced Arthroscopic Ligamentous Repair / Reconstruction: 
        SL & LT + Midcarpal
10.00 – 12.30  Practice of arthroscopic treatment of SL & LT dissociation
                Relive Surgical Demo:  SL Capsuloplasty [+ bone anchor] – V. Carratalà

                           Relive Surgical Demo:  SL tendon reconstruction – F. Corella

                                                    Relive Surgical Demo: LT tendon reconstruction – J. Haugsvedt

12.30 – 13.45   Lunch and small talk with the experts
        Advanced arthroscopic bone procedures: Scaphoid nonunion
        and intercarpal fusions
13.45 – 15.45   Practice of arthroscopic treatment of scaphoid nonunion /
        intercarpal fusions:

               Relive Surgical Demo: Treatment of scaphoid nonunion - M. Caloia

               Relive Surgical Demo: Mid-carpal fusion – E. M. Baur

        Advanced arthroscopic bone procedures: Miscellanea  
15.45 – 18.15   Practice of arthroscopic arthroplasties & CMC
                           Relive Surgical Demo:  arthroscopic CMC-1 arthroplasty e MTR – J. Yao

                           Relive Surgical Demo: arthroscopic Sauvé-Kapandji – R. Luchetti

18.15 – 18.30   Debriefing
18.30       Certificates and appreciation: Course Directors: A. Atzei; R. Luchetti;
                EWAS General Secretary J.R. Haugsvedt;
        EWAS President T. Cobb;
        APWA President G. Bain

THOMAS AUST (GERMANY)

GREG BAIN (AUSTRALIA)

EVA-MARIA BAUR (GERMANY)

MARTIN CALOIA (ARGENTINA)

VICENTE CARATTALÀ (SPAIN)

ANDREW CHIN (SINGAPORE)

TYSON COBB (USA)TYSON COBB (USA)

HENK COERT (NEDERLAND)

FERNANDO CORELLA (SPAIN)

PEDRO DELGADO (SPAIN)

JEFF ECKER (AUSTRALIA)

MIREIA ESPLUGAS (SPAIN)

KEIJI FUJIO (JAPAN)

JAN HAUGSVEDT (NORWAY)

GUSTAVO MANTOVANI RUGGIERO  
(BRAZIL)

JUSTIN MIRZA (USA)

JANE MESSINA (ITALY)

TOSHIYASU NAKAMURA (JAPAN)TOSHIYASU NAKAMURA (JAPAN)

SHOHEI OMOKAWA (JAPAN)

FELIX RIANO (USA)

CHRISTOPHE RIZZO (FRANCE)

FABIO TANDIOY (COLOMBIA)

JEFF YAO (USA)
 


